Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET		
103275758 Y		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas		
l. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Owens-Corning Fiberglas Tech, Inc.	Name: John M. Yount	
	Internal Address:	
No. Vas V No.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No B. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5101 Stagecoach Road	
Execution Date(s) 05 DEC 05		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Oxford	
Joint Research Agreement	State: NC	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 27565	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country.	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. P. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/950,033	6,793,737	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John M. Yount	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 5101 Stagecoach Rd.	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Oxford	8. Payment Information	
State: NC Zip: 27565	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (919) 693 - 4839	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (919) 693 - 8043	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0568	
Email Address:	Authorized User NameJames J. Dottavio	
9. Signature:	4-18-06	
Signature	4-18-06 Date	
James J. Dottavio	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECEIVED

MAR 2 8 2006

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

OWENS CORNING Intellectua! Property Law

MARCH 21, 2006

PTAS

103137642A

OWENS CORNING S&T CENTER BUILDING 11-7 2790 COLUMBUS ROAD GRANVILLE, OHIO 43023-1200

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/12/2005

REEL/FRAME: 017339/0910

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS

DOC DATE: 12/05/2005

TECHNOLOGY, INC.

ASSIGNEE:

OWENS-CORNING FIBERGLAS TECHNOLOGY, INC. 7734 WEST 59TH STREET SUMMIT, ILLINOIS 60501

SERIAL NUMBER: 09950033
PATENT NUMBER: 6793737

FILING DATE: 09/10/2001 ISSUE DATE: 09/21/2004

TITLE: PROCESS FOR REMOVING A RESINOUS COATING FROM FIBEROUS PRODUCTS

REEL: 018096 FRAME: 0085

THERESA FREDERICK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 07/14/2006

PATENT REEL: 018096 FRAME: 0086